AUTOMOTIVE AXLES LIMITED

7th November 2023

The BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001 **Scrip Code: 505010**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G- Block

Bandra (E)

Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Symbol: AUTOAXLES

Attn: Listing Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Schedule of Analyst / Institutional Investor Meeting under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing herewith the details of the 'Automotive Axles Limited 2QFY24 Financial Performance' scheduled to be held on Friday, 10th November 2023 at 11:00 AM (IST).

This intimation is being provided in compliance with Regulation 30(6) read with Part A of Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You

Yours truly,

For Automotive Axles Limited

Debadas Panda
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



Hootagalli Industrial Area, Off Hunsur Road, Mysuru – 570 018, Karnataka, India Telephone: 91-821-719 7500, Fax: 91-821-2402451

Email : sec@autoaxle.com, Website : www.autoaxle.com

CIN: L51909KA1981PLC004198

ISO 9001:2015 / IATF 16949 : 2016, EMS : ISO : 14001:2015 & OHSAS : ISO : 45001 :

2018





CONCALL INVITE

B&K Securities shall hold a Conference Call of

Automotive Axles Limited

to discuss the 2QFY24 Financial performance

on Friday, 10th November 2023 at 11:00 Hrs IST

Management Representatives:

Mr. Muthukumar N - India Leader, Cummins-Meritor

Mr. Nagaraja Gargeshwari - President and Whole Time Director,

Automotive Axles Limited.

Mr. Ranganathan S - Chief Financial Officer, Automotive Axles Limited

You are cordially invited

Click the Link Below to Register in Advance for the Webex Webinar (ZOOM)

https://us06web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZArdOCrpjMjHtUG8WCrKjkXWTYZ-g6yV-6Z

For further information, please contact

Mr. Sailesh Raja

Batlivala & Karani Securities India Pvt Ltd

+91 7550237208

sailesh.raja@bksec.com